TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		07/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Weldquip, Inc.
Street Address:	1375 Wolf Creek Trail
City:	Sharon Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44274
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2113871	ARCSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: W.R. Duke Taylor & Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15463-200001/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
Signature:	/lmd/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0110

900112369

Date:	07/29/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0111

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC. a Delaware corporation having an address at 1403 Fould Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of record of the following mark:

MarkReg. No.Effective DateARCSAFE2,113,871November 18, 1997

WHEREAS, AMERICAN WELDQUIP, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 1375 Wolf Creek Trail, Sharon Center, Ohio 44274 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said Mark.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, *nunc pro tunc effective January 23, 2006*, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the registration indicated above and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said Mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's own name.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the
<u>eeeee</u>	_day of, 2008.
	"ASSIGNOR"
	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.
	By: Tela Melon C
	Printed Name: 15767 NCCCMMC/) Title: 17/PCTCR 576/1678/16
	Title: 1) INCOUR COUNTERING
	FUFCIRIO PRODOCIOS

STATE OF TEXAS) ss. COUNTY OF Dallas)
COUNTY OF Dallas
On this 2 day of 100, 2008, before me appeared Peter E. McCormick, to me known to be an officer of Delaware Capital
Formation, Inc. and being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, he/she
executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation for the
uses and purposes set forth.
Thomas E. Kramer
Notary Public

THOMAS E. REAMES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 28, 2011

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

My Commission Expires: 11-28-11

- Page 2 of 2 -